國際汽車維修 KT MOTORWERK

Blk 3012 Bedok Ind. Park E #01-2020 Singapore 489978. (Bedok North Ave. 4) Tel: 98287487 Fax: 6448 5177 Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com Reg. No.: 533734628

Tel	enl	none:	982	87	487

Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com

28th April 2022

Our Ref: GBJ7058L

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Dear Sir/Mdm

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBJ7058L AND XB9495B ALONG TUAS SOUTH AVE 3 TOWARD PIONEER ROAD ON 05/02/2021 @1720HRS

Please refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are writing in on the behalf of the registered owner of motor vehicle number SENG HUA HNG FOODSTUFF PTE LTD

GBJ7058L which was involved in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured's vehicle number XB9495B As a result of which, our client have suffered loss and and expenses.

We are instructed by our client to claim for:

1. Cost of Repair

\$19,000.00

2. Rental

\$6,649.50

3. Towing

\$150.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$25,799.50

We enclosed hereby the following documents for your consideration:

- (A) Letter of Authority
- (B) Satisfaction Voucher
- (C) Workshop Final repair bills
- (D) Rental Invoice
- (E) Towing

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favorable reply is greatly appreciated.

JOHN

Mobile: 98287487

Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com

"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not prejudicial to any other claims"

國際汽車維修 KT MOTORWERK

Blk 3012 Bedok Ind. Park E #01-2020 Singapore 489978. (Bedok North Ave. 4) Tel: 98287487 Fax: 6448 5177 Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com Reg. No.: 53373462B

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. GBJ-2058L AND XB9495B

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

AT/A	LONG TUAS SOUTH AVE 3 TOWARDS Planeer Road							
	OS DAY OP MONTH POPL YEAR							
a)	I/We, the owner of vehicle no. 6857-058 hereby instruct and authorize you to commence							
b)	repair to the said vehicles. You are further authorized to appoint solicitors on my/our behalf and give the solicitors full instructions as if the appointment are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claims against third party driver and/or his insurers including if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in							
c)	 Court in my/our name against the third party. You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit. Upon settlement of my claim, you are authorized to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acceptance of the settlement as full and final discharge of my claim, on my behalf. 							
d)	Upon resolving my/our claim, you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their professional cost and disbursements for acting for me/us and to relieve payment of the balance of the settlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account.							
e)	In the event that, I/we am/are required to attend at my/our solicitors' office or to attend court in connection to my/our claim, I/we shall render full co-operation.							
f)	In the event that my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is Not successful or cannot be proceeded with, I/we authorized you to make a claim against my/our own insurers for the cost of							
g)	repairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this respects, I/we understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under the policy of insurance shall be borne by me/us. I/we shall also be personally liable to bear all legal cost incurred by you in claiming back for the repair cost by your Solicitors.							
h)	I/we have read and understand the above statement and agreed.							
Dated .	this _ 05 day _ 02 _ month _ 202 \ year .							
Ciana	forms of the second sec							
Signa	0							
Name NRIC Addre	C/ROC No. : 198001761D							



Occupation:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711 Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg

Fax (65) 62244174

Email insure@iii.com.s Website www.lii.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Indla Ref: MFL2021D0000607 Claimant Ref: GBJ7058L Well. KT MOTORWERK ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 19,000.00 (repair cost), S\$ 3,852.00 rental), S\$ 150.00 (search fee), vehicle no.GBJ7058L that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 05/02/2021 (date) at TUAS SOUTH AVE 3 TWDS PIONEER BOAD involving vehicle no. XB9495B (insured vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on _09/02/2021 (date) at "the workshop". We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner SENG HUA HNG FOODSTUFF PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no GBJ7058L to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant". We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>GBJ7058L</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S $\frac{23,002.00}{to}$ to KT MOTORWERK Dated this 22 day of ... Uen No. **CLAIMANT:** 53373462B WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) Signed by appointed Surveyor John Tel Name: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Name: 20177506 NRIC: 199607198R NRIC: Bedok BUK 3012 Address: Address: 51 Ubi Avenue 1 Par E #01-2020 57489978 #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933) 122/2 an Nationality: Nationality:

Occupation:

國際 汽車 維修

KT MOTORWERK

Bik 3012 Bedok Ind. Park E #01-2020 Singapore 489978.
(Bedok North Ave. 4) Tel: 98287487 Fax: 6448 5177

Email: ktmotorwerk & hotmail com
Reg. No. 533734828

Telephone: 98287487

FINAL REPAIR BILL

64485177 Fax:

Date: 29.05.2023

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com

64 Cecil Street #04-02 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Vehicle Number:

GBJ7058L

Make/Model:

TOYOTA DYNA

Date of Accident:

05.02.2021

Cost of Repair (Recommended By Surveryor)

\$19,000

GRAND TOTAL

19,000.00 \$

ISSUED BY

Mr John

Mobile:98287487

Email: ktmotorwerk@hotmail.com



長江企業(私人)有孫公司 Chiang Kang Enterprises Co. (Pte.) Ltd.



TAX INVOICE

No. 4 Petain Road, Petain Court Singapore 208086 Tel: 6298 1936, 6294 0246 Fax: 6298 3864

RENTAL OF CARS, V. GST Reg.No. 19-830403	9-K				171	、必甲與!	輕重型羅厚
	I/We SE	ENG HUA	MMG FOODSTUFF	= PTE-LTS)	a spens profit	not before
HIRER'S PARTICULARS If Different From	of	William Control			Planting.	78 a 1	
Section 1	}			S	Tel:		
to the hired Vehicle resulting destruction of the Vehicle. b) COMPREHENSIVE MO	rmentioned IOTOR VEH ximum amoung from any TOR VEHIO ximum amoung claim, theftors of age with r loss is by p	Vehicle at the r HICLE COVER. nt of \$1500/= to co single accident in CLE COVERAC ant of \$2000/= for a or destruction of h more than 2 yearson/persons kn	ental fees as shown below AGE ver for any third party dama ancluding loss from inability GE my damage caused to the hir the Vehicle. ars driving experience, authorown or unknown to me or the AGE.	CHIANG KANC and I further ag ge or injury claim to let the same V ed Vehicle from a	G ENTERPRIS ree that I shall as and also bear chicle out on hi any single accid d signing this ag	SES CO. (PTE.) be held respon the full cost of a ire or loss result ent or any loss r	nsible for:- any damage cause ing from theft an esulting from thir rive the vehicle.
Vehicle Regn No. 車輛注冊	號碼	GBA 36:	21]	Rental Agreem	ent 合同號碼	No. A 931	11
Section 1 Hirer's And/Or D	river's Partic			租出日期及時	間のな	12 71171	11825
姓名 Name: LI KUN				Date & Time	00		
The same of the sa	- 0	100		交車日期及時間			
地址 Address:	e			Chargeable		Rates	Amount
			S	39	天 Days	@\$	85850
居民證/護照號碼 I/C No:/Passport No:		駕駛執照號碼 Driving Licen	ce No: 95382277R		星期 Weeks	@\$	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
居民證/護照種類 Type of I/C:/Passport:	774	Dana DHA	26 oct 2017	100	月 Month。	@\$	at the state of th
出生日期 Date of Birth: 20-03-1	988	發出地 Place of Issue	SPORE		ADD 7	% GST	B469.50
三號保險底金 \$1500/= a) Third Party Only Policy Ex	1	一號保險底 b)Comprehens	金 \$2000/= sive Policy Excess \$2000/=	送車/費 Delivery Fees	rees		
車輛必須歸還車主於 Vehicle Must Be Returned T			W.		總計 Total Charge	385	A629-50
備註與付款記錄 Remarks & Payment Record				按金 Security Depo	cit	14	
Remarks & Payment Record	5			總金額 Total Payable			NG759.5
7 80				來銀			1300 10
The second secon				Amount Paid			
* x " ' #'x " x x'							3 - 3
				收車費用 Collection Fee	os/Misc		
IMPORTAN	T! For	Singapo	re Use only!	超過	/小時 Hours	@\$	
	1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F		E 1/8 1/4 13/8 1/2 15/8 13/4 17/8 I		油	添油 Refuelling	u de c
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	1)		起 From:	至 To:			C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
車牌號碼 Vehicle No:	牌號碼 2)		起 From:	至 To:		7 2 2 2	100
工具 輸胎 Spare Tyre		e	装飾品 Accessories	加額費用			16 16 16 16 2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
車輛發出人 車輛接地		車輛接收人 Vehicle Collect	10.10			1 1991	733
NOTE: 註 租車者或司機必須付所有停 HIRER AND/OR DRIVER IS VIOLATIONS.	車及違反交達 LIABLE FO	通法例負起一切 OR ALL PARKIN	的責任。 IG AND TRAFFIC	總計 Grand Total		CH 55	1 1 1 CAL

租車者不准載沙或石灰 HIRER MUST NOT CARRY SAND AND CEMENT ON THE VEHICLE

我/我們同意以上及後頁租車公司所列的條規與條件。

I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this rental agreement.

日期 Date:

租車者簽名 Signature of Hirer:

Grand Total



SHENTON RECOVERY PTE LTD

21 Woodlands Close #08-46 Primz Bizhub, Singapore 737854 Email: info@shentonrecovery.com.sg Fax: 6873 2868 Company Reg. No. 201906086C

24 Hours Hotline: 97-83-83-83

No. 1225

CASH SALES

Date 日期:	
5/2/2021	
Time 卑	

Mr/Miss 姓名:

71 Time 时间: /855 M/S

CKT MOTORWERK

1	From 从:	Model 车型:
9	Tuns	DYNIA
1 0 1	TUMS SOUTH	
	Aure 4	_ Vehicle No 车号:
		603
		Boot

Others 其他: Warran Tame (SU mans) BERGE LUB I'V

Tow Truck No. 拖车号码: GRK 8333 尼 Driver 拖车司机:_

AMOUNT (CASH) 现金:

\$150+

Received By 收货人:

misdemeanour to your vehicle whilst being towed NOTE: Vehicle is towed at owner's risk. The Company accepts no responsibility for damages or other 注意:本公司对所拖予车辆,在进行中如有任何损失或破坏,一概由车主自行负责



Claim Audit

- AUDIT TI	RAIL		
No. On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
11 Feb 1 2021 11:50	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> SENG HUA HNG FOODSTUFF PTE LTD.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11 Feb 2 2021 11:50	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205738) TOYOTA DYNA 150 3.0 D 5MT (M).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11 Feb 3 2021 11:50	Clm Created	Reg No: GBJ7058L. Acct Date: 2021/02/05. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: Kt Motorwerk (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11 Feb 4 2021 11:50	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11 Feb 5 2021 11:50	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/02/23	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11 Feb 6 2021 11:50	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11 Feb 7 2021 11:51	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11 Feb 8 2021 11:51	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
19 May 9 2021 14:26	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% BOLA 27 Remarks: Insured driver rear-ended third part y.	[A] CHUA ZHEN LI
20 May 10 2021 18:23	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/02/23	[I] Priya
20 May 11 2021 18:23	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I] Priya
10 May 12 2022 09:08	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
10 May 13 2022 09:08	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> Insured ID: -> Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
10 May 14 2022 09:08	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2019/07/15.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
10 May 15 2022 09:08	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
11 May 16 2022 08:45	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:28529.20:PODS Liability: 100% *Quantum: (a)COR: \$23,500.00 + (b)LORw/GST(38 days x \$120.00): \$4,879.20 + (c)Towing fee:\$150.00 = Total: \$28,529.20* MVL\$72K -LTA:\$1 9,726.00 = NV:\$52,274.00 *30 recommendation repair days + 3PH + 4Sunday + 2PRS	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
11 May 17 2022 09:45	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date: $2021/02/23$. Mandate Remarks: As discussed kindly assist to amend the report please.	[I] Priya
11 May 18 2022 09:45	Adj Mandate Set	Maintained:As discussed kindly assist to amend the report please.	[I] Priya
11 May 19 2022 09:56	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:28529.20:PODS Liability: 100% *Quantum: (a)COR: \$23,500.00 + (b)LORw/GST(38 days x \$120.00): \$4,879.20 + (c)Towing fee:\$150.00 = Total: \$28,529.20* MVL\$72K -LTA:\$1 9,726.00 = NV:\$52,274.00 *\$18,500 id for items 58-93(all-in).	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
13 May 20 2022 15:17	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date: $2021/02/23$. Mandate Remarks: Please negotiate COR @ \$1 5,700 lump sum and 22 working days to repair the replacement cost of \$18,500 seemed to be on the high side.	[I] Priya
13 May 21 2022 15:17	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:18490.00:Please negotiate COR $@$ \$15,700 lump sum and 22 working days to repair the replacement cost of \$18,500 seemed to be on the high side.	[I] Priya
29 Jun 22 2022 14:13	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:28529.20:3rd party rejected COR at \$15,700.00. Please revise mandate. Thanks.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
29 Jun 23 2022 14:47	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2021/02/23. Mandate Remarks: we feel replacement cost of \$18,500 seemed to be on the high side. what your opinion?	[I] Priya
29 Jun 24 2022 14:47	Adj Mandate Set	$\label{thm:maintained:we} \mbox{ feel replacement cost of $18,500 seemed to be on the high side. what your opinion?}$	[I] Priya
28 Apr 25 2023 17:07	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:27267.50:PLS REFER TO EMAIL DATED 28/04/2023.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
28 Apr 26 2023 17:46	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2021/02/23. Mandate Remarks: please offer COR \$18000 & 30day rental	[I] Priya



Date From Date To Audit Type None	✓ Go
-----------------------------------	-------------

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2669592	15 Feb 2021 08:18:29	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	GBJ7058L	XB9495B	11.00
2790769	10 May 2022 09:08:33	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	GBJ7058L	XB9495B	11.00